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APPLICANT

Independent
Electricity
System Operator

APPLICANT
COUNSEL

Independent Electricity System Operator
EB-2018-0143

APPLICANT & LIST OF INTERVENORS

June 26, 2018

Rep. and Address for Service

Miriam Heinz
Advisor, Regulatory Affairs

Independent Electricity System Operator
1600-120 Adelaide St. W.
Toronto ON M5H 1T1

Tel: 416-969-6045
Fax: 416-969-6383
regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca

Tam Wagner
Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Independent Electricity System Operator
1600-120 Adelaide St. W.
Toronto ON M5II 1T1

Tel: 416-969-6033
Fax: Not Provided

regulatoryaffairs@ieso.ca

Fred Cass
Aird & Berlis LLP

Suite 1800, P.O. Box 754
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Toronto ON M5J 2T9
Tel: 416-865-7742
Fax: 416-863-1515
fcass@airdberlis.com
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•
Association of Major Power
Consumers of Ontario

Building Owners
and Managers
Association Toronto

Shelley Grice, P. Eng., Consultant
C/OAMPCO
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1510
Toronto ON M5H 2M5
Tel: 647-880-9942
Fax: 416-260-0442
shelley.grice@rogers.com

Thomas Brett
Partner
Fogler, Rubinoff LLP
77 King Street West
Suite 3000
Toronto ON M5K 1G8
Tel: 416-941-8861
Fax: 416-941-8852
tbrett@foglers.com

Marion Fraser
President
Fraser & Company
65 Harbour Square, Suite 1005
Toronto ON M5J 2L4
Tel: 416-941-9720
Fax: 416-941-9729
marion_fraser@rogers.com
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INTERVENOR

Canadian
Manufacturers &

Exporters

Independent Electricity System Operator
EB-2018-0143
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Rep. and Address for Service Page 3

Alex Greco
Director of Policy, Ontario Division
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters
55 Standish Court
Suite 620

Mississauga ON L5R 482
Tel: 905-672-3466
Fax:. 905-672-1764
a lex.greco@cme-mec.ca

Emma Blanchard
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

100 Queen Street
Suite 1300
Ottawa ON K1P 1J9
Tel: 613-369-4755
Tax. 613-230-8842
eblanchard@blg.com

Scott Pollock
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
World Exchange Plaza
100 Queen Street Suite 1300
Ottawa ON K1P 1J9
Tel: 613-787-3541
Fax: 613-230-8842
spollock@blg.com
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Independent Electricity System Operator
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Brady Yauch
Energy Probe Research Foundation
225 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto, ON M5S 2M6
Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext: 236
Fax: 416-964-8239

bradyyauch@consumerpolicyinstitute org

•

Environmental Defence Jack Gibbons
Ontario Clean Air Alliance
160 John Street, Suite 300
Toronto, Ontario M5V 2E5
Tel: 416-260-2080 ext. 2
Fax: 416-598-9520

jack@cleanairalliance.org

Kent Elson
Elson Advocacy
168 Wallace Avenue
Toronto, Ontario M6H 1V2
Tel: 416-906-7305
Fax: 416763-5435
kent@elsonadvocacy.ca
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HQ Energy Marketing
lc.

Ontario Power
Generation
Inc.

Hélène Cossette
Legal Counsel
HQ Energy Marketing Inc.

75, Rene-Levesque Boulevard Ouest
4th Floor
Montreal QC H2Z 1A4

Tel: 514-289-3146
Fax: 514-289-6217
cossette.helene@hydro.gc.ca

Frédéric Bélanger
Manager, Regulatory Affairs
HQ Energy Marketing Inc.

75, René-Lévesque Boulevard Ouest
18th floor
Montréal QC HZ 1A4
Tel: 514-289-7322
Fax: Not Provided

Belanger.Frederic.2@hydro.gc. ca

Karen Cooke
Regulatory Affairs
Ontario Power Generation Inc.

700 University Avenue
H18-F1
Toronto ON MSG 1X6
Tel: 416-592-5419
Fax: 416-592-8519
Karen.cooke@opg.com

Mel Hogg
Counsel
Ontario Power Generation Inc.

700 University
Ave. H18 G25
Toronto ON MSG 1X6
Tel: 416-592-4463
Fax: 416-592-1466
mel.hogg@pg.ca
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Ontario Sustainable
Energy Association
(OSEA)

Joanna Vince / Robert Woon
Willms & Shier Environmental Lawers LLP
1 Toronto Street, Suite 900
Toronto ON MSC 2V6
Tel: 416-862-4830 / 416-642-4871
Fax. 416-863-1938
jvince@willmsshier.com /
rwoon@willmsshier.com

Marion Fraser
Consultant
Fraser & Company
65 Harbour Square, Suite 1005
Toronto ON M5J 2L4
Tel: 416-941-9729
Fax: 416-941-9729
marion.fraser@rogers.com
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Power Workers'
Union (PWU)

Independent Electricity System Operator
EB-2018-0143
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Paul Reece
Chief of Staff
Power Workers' Union
244 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto ON M4P 1K2
Tel: 416-322-2439
Fax: Not Provided

preece@pwu.ca

Richard Stephenson
Counsel
Paliare Roland
155 Wellington Street West
35 Floor
Toronto ON M5H 3E5
Tel: 416-646-4325
Fax: 416-646-4301
Richard.Stephenson@paliareroland.com

Mr. Bayu Kidane
Consultant
Elenchus Research Associates
34 King Street East, Suite 600
Toronto ON MSC 2X8
Tel: 416-348-8777
Fax: 416-348-9930
bkidane@elenchus.ca

Kim Mckenzie
Consultant
Elenchus Research Associates
34 King Street East, Suite 600
Toronto ON MSC 2X8
Tel: 416-640-1894
Fax: 416-640-9930
kmckenzie@elenchus.ca
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School Energy
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Independent Electricity System Operator
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Rep. and Address for Service Page 8

Wayne McNally
SEC Coordinator
Ontario Education Services Corporation
439 University Avenue, 18/ Floor
Toronto ON M5G 1Y8
Tel: 416-340-2540
Fax: 416-340-7571

wmcnally@opsba.org

Mark Rubenstein
Counsel
Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
2200 Yonge St. Suite 1302
Toronto ON M4S 2C6
Tel: 416-483-3300
Fax: 416-483-3305
mark@shepherdrubenstein.com

Jay Shepherd
Counsel
Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation
2200 Yonge St. Suite 1302
Toronto ON M4S 2C6
Tel: 416-483-3300
Fax: 416-483-3305
[ay@shepherdrubenstein.com
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INTERVENOR

Society of United
Professionals

Independent Electricity System Operator
EB-2018-0143
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Michelle Johnston
Executive Vice Prcsidenut uf Policy
Society of United Professionals
2239 Yonge St.
Toronto ON M4S 285
Tel: 416-979-2709, Ex.5001
Fax: 416-979-5794
johnston@thesociety. ca

Chris Graham
Vice-President, IESO Local

Society of United Professionals
2239 Yonge St.

Toronto, ON M4S 285
Tel: 416-979-2709
Fax: 416-979-5794
arahamc@thesociety.va

Bohdan Dumka
Consultant
276 Beresford Ave.
Toronto ON M6S 383
Tel: 647-947-3015
Fax: Not Provided
bohdan.dumka@gmail.com
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Vulnerable Energy
Consumers
Coalition

John Lawford
Counsel, Regulatory and Public Policy
Public Interest Advocacy Centre (PIAC)
One Nicholas Street, Suite 1204
Ottawa ON K1 N 767
Tel: 613-562-4002, Ex. 25
Fax: Not Provided
lawford@piac ca

Mark Garner
Project Manager
Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East, Suite 630
Toronto ON MSC 2X8
Tel: 647-408-4501
Fax: 647-348-0641

markgarner@rogers com •

•


